Starterliste 17. Mettmanner Duathlon / Sprint/Volksdistanz

StNr Name

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359

Albrecht, Sascha
Baaske, Rolf
Basler, Dominik
Bauch, Thomas
Berghaus, Jiirgen
Bessiere, Leon
Bitzer, Axel
Blasey, Thomas

Bdockermann, Friedhelm

Bdckermann, MAX
Breuer, Bernd
Busse, Anna
d'Alquen, Kai
Damm, Simon
Derix, Jac
Dornbusch, Frank
Dorner, Merlin
Exner, Benjamin
Feder, Jannik
Fischer, Lukasz
Fraussen, Jean-Pierre
Fraussen, Noel
Friedrich, Mario
Gawlik, Christian
Gerdemann, Uwe
Gotz, Justin

Goy, Nils

Groll, Matthies
Hein, Philipp
Honings, Matthias
Hiser, Dirk

Hiiser, Thomas
Isken , Dominik
Jacobi, Alica
Jelonek, Damian
Jonda, Gregor
Kasten, Thomas
Katzenberger, Bernd
Kesche, Oliver
Ketzer, Christoph
Klusmann, Jens
Kochanek, Christian
Kéhns, Thomas
Kohrs, Silke
Kreitner, Jan
Krusch , Sebastian
Kusch, Marielena
Lange, Gerrit
Lindemann, Marius
Lohmann, Felix
Magiera, Christoph
Mann, Lisa
Michaelis, Fabian
Murray, Samuel
Nagel, Markus
No6rthemann, André
Ochmann, Michael
Oertel, Mario
Ohrmann, Christoph

m/w Verein

3 333333==3333=33=333333333=333333333333333333333=33333333-383-:3

Atrinalin Disseldorf
Triclub Wuppertal

Tri Team Steinfurt

Triathlon Team Diisseldorf
Tri Club Wuppertal

RSC Ruhr Stid Witten e.V.
SuS Neuenkirchen

Mettmann Sport
Radsportfreunde Seppenrade

Triathlon TEAM TG Witten
triathlon Waldfeucht

SusS Stadtlohn

TriForce-Vital RS

Triathlon Team TG Witten
gebiomized Team W+F Miinster

TRICLUB STEIN

TRICLUB STEIN

Triathlon Team Diisseldorf e.V.
Triathlon Team Rheinberg

IBC DIMB Racing Team
TriForce-Vital Remscheid

Triathlon team TG Witten

Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V.
LT Lukas

LT Lukas

TC Seestern

ALICA JACOBI SPORTS
Marathon-Club Menden

.

Tri Club Wuppertal
TriFamlia

Iserlohner Triathlon Team
Marathon-Club Menden

TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen
ASC Ratingen West
KTTO1

Triathlon TEAM TG

Tri Club Wuppertal

Tri-Geckos Dortmund
Kélner Triathlon Team 01

Triathlon Team TG Witten

TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen
ALICA JACOBI SPORTS
Triathlon Team Diisseldorf
Tri City Darmstadt
Triathlon Team Diisseldorf

Nat.

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
NL
BE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

AK

T™M30
TM50
TM35
TM30
TM30
MHK

TM55
TM45
TM60
TM35
TM50
WHK

TM35
T™M30
TM60
TM50
MHK

TM30
MHK

TM35
TM55
TM50
TM55
TM30
TM50
MHK

T™M30
MJUN
MHK

T™M30
TM50
TM45
TM40
TW30
TM35
TM40
TM50
TM60
TM35
TM50
TM35
TM40
TM50
TW40
MHK

TM30
WHK

TM30
MHK

MHK

TM45
WJUN
MHK

TM30
TM35
TM35
MHK

TM40
TM35

Jg

1986
1968
1980
1989
1988
1999
1962
1974
1958
1984
1967
1999
1984
1988
1958
1966
1999
1989
1999
1982
1963
1965
1964
1985
1967
1993
1985
2001
1991
1988
1965
1972
1975
1987
1980
1976
1965
1959
1981
1967
1981
1975
1969
1977
1994
1986
1991
1988
1990
1996
1974
2000
1994
1985
1981
1983
1991
1977
1981

Start
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00

Stand: 05.04.2019 16:55:47



Starterliste 17. Mettmanner Duathlon / Sprint/Volksdistanz

StNr Name

360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433

Otte, Stefan

Pesch , Claus
Petscheleit, Jorg
Reinhold, Matthias
Richter, Hans
Rosenbladt, Nina
Rihlemann, Clemens
Sandau, Andreas
Schaak, Michael
Schepanowski, Thomas
Schertel, Thomas
Schuchardt, Rouven
Schulte, Dirk
Schirmann, Timo
Seidel, Gerald

Stein, Wolfgang
ThoR, Nicole

Unger, Jochen
Valero Gallegos, Raul
Wagener, Marvin
Wanders, Philipp
Weirauch , Axel
Wenzel, Lars

Werg, Rolf

Wirtz, Vanessa
Witte, Guido

Arp, Joachim
Aschenbrenner, Marcus
Backes, Helmut
Baumgarten, Horst
Bauroth, Nils
Becker, Nadine
Beermann, Marcel
Behnke, Kurt
Bensch, Thomas
Bergmann , Dirk
Bianco, Nicole
Birkenfeld, Florian
Bitzer, Nadine
Blume, Dietmar
Bocklage, Peter
Boddenberg, Hendrik
Borgloh, Sarah
Bosbach, Dieter
Brinkschulte, Tim
Biins, Karl-Heinz
Burre’, ANDREAS
Butzbach, Thomas
Casella, Marco
Chmielewski, Roland
Danielzik, Inge
Daval, Philippe
Donnermeyer, Niklas
Dorner, Kai

Drenker, Conny
Dutt, Artur

Ehrlein, Torsten
Eigen, Christoph
Ellerbrok, Dirk

m/w Verein

3 333==333=3333333==333=3=3333=333333==3333333=3333333333%53333-:3

Unbikeable Racing Team
PSV Briihl Triathlon
CITEC-ROELTGEN-TEAM

LC-Nordhorn e.V.
Triathlon Team TG Witten
TSV Hochdahl - Floorball
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen

Kdlner Triathlon Team 01
Triathlon Mllheim

SV Hellas Siegburg
Reinshagener TB

TVK 1877 Essen

TVK 1877 Essen

EJOT Team TV Buschhiitten
Triathlon TEAM TG Witten
Kélner Triathlon Team

Triathlon-TEAM-TG-Witten
Tri Club Wuppertal
Triathlon Team TG Witten
Hair Team Witte

Nonstop Triathlon Kéln
TRC Essen 84

Adler Langlauf Bottrop - Attas Laufcamp

hopp-hopp

Wuppertaler Kette

Kéln Triathlon e.V.

Tri Club Wuppertal
TriFun Hennesee

Ohne

Unbikeable Racing Team

TVK 1877 Essen

Tri Club Wuppertal

TVK 1877 ESSEN
WUPPERKETTE
Athletik Waldniel

TRC Essen 84

Triathlon Team Ratingen
TVK 1877 Essen
ATRINALIN

Triathlon Team Diisseldorf
Triathlon Team Ratingen 08

TVK 1877 Essen
LG Diisseler Tor
DJK VIR Saarn

Nat.

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

AK

T™M30
TM45
TM40
TM35
TM60
WHK

TM30
TM50
TM50
TM35
T™M30
TM30
TM45
MHK

TM55
T™70
TW40
TM50
MHK

MHK

MHK

MHK

MHK

TM60
TW30
TM50
TM35
TM45
TM50
TM60
MHK

TW40
TM45
TM65
TM55
TM55
TW35
TM40
WHK

TM45
TM55
MHK

TW35
TM65
TM30
TM65
TM55
TM60
TM55
TM50
TW60
TM35
MHK

TM40
TW40
TM35
TM50
TM45
TM60

Jg

1989
1970
1976
1980
1958
1993
1988
1966
1968
1982
1986
1988
1970
1995
1964
1949
1975
1968
1996
1995
1993
1993
1991
1956
1989
1969
1983
1973
1968
1956
1991
1978
1972
1952
1963
1963
1980
1975
1991
1971
1962
1990
1981
1954
1989
1953
1963
1956
1963
1966
1956
1984
1996
1978
1975
1980
1965
1972
1955

Start
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:35:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00

Stand: 05.04.2019 16:55:47



Starterliste 17. Mettmanner Duathlon / Sprint/Volksdistanz

StNr Name

434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492

Farrenkopf, Sebastian
Farrenkopf, Nina

Fienhold-Pape, Edelgard

Florian , Mathias
Focks, Dominik
Franke, Annika
Fritzsch, Falko
Fudim, Oliver
Gelbarth, Anja
Graf, Tim

Haijek, Dirk
Hannewald, Christian
Hansen, Heiko
Hartig, Ulrike
Hartmann, Thomas

Hasenclever , Sebastian

Hoérmann, Karin
Heidelbach, Tobias
Heidkamp, Maike
Hintze, Thorsten
Hirsch, Yvonne
Hoppe, Dirk
Hundhausen, Tobias
Hutzenlaub, Andreas
Ingerfeld, Anett
Jax, Nils

Joeris, Wilfried
Jiintgen, Marie-Luise
Karas, Adam
Kaufmann, Tobias
Kernebeck, Birgit
Kesting, Jorg
Ketzer, Ina

Klever, Sabrina
Kowalewski, Martina
Kraff, Torsten
Krause, Ralf
Kremser, Sebastian
Krill, Cornelia
Krlger, Detlef
Kiihnel, Andreas
Klssner , Bernd
Laier, Natascha
Laskowski, Andreas
Lichtblau, Steffie
Lindstadt , Thomas
Loh, Norbert
Mahler, Silke
Markisch, Frank
Meis, Daniel

Menn, Martin
Meuter, Claudia
Meyer, Anja
Michaelis, Svenja
Michaelis, Bernd
Michel, Anne

Mirtar, Lilian
Miinter , Ralf

Nix, Oliver

m/w Verein

3 3=E==3===2=E333=E33=E3==333==333====3=E33=E333333==3==3=33=3333==33=33¢%¢+*¢&-:3

Hardtseemafia

Isi Runner

GIPFELKURS

TLV Germania Essen-Uberruhr

Turtletours
Feuerwehr Erkrath

Starlight Team / LT Lukas

Adler Langlauf Bottrop - Attas Laufcamp

TriTeam TSG Sprockhével
Triathlon Team Disseldorf
Team Heidelbach

Hildener AT Triathlon
Team Erdinger Alkoholfrei

Tri-Club Wuppertal
.

Triathlon Waldfeucht e.V.
Feuerwehr Erkrath
Tri-Geckos Dortmund e.V.

Team hopphopp

RV Endspurt 08 Wuppertal
BSG Barmenia

GBI/ Team-loT

Fortuna Diisseldorf Triathlon

Triathlon Team Dusseldorf

TSV Bayer 04 Triathlon

TVK 1877 Essen

TTR 08 Ratingen

RWB Essen

Adler Langlauf Bottrop - Attas Laufcamp

Hildener AT

Fortuna Diisseldorf Triathlon
SC K.O.Ten Kettwig

1. FC Kaiserslautern

Ultra Team Cronenberg
OTV Endurance Team

TriCologne

VFB Erftstadt Multisport
TSV Bayer 04 Leverkusen

OTV Endurance Team

Nat.

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

AK

TM50
TW45
TW65
TM30
MHK

WHK

TM40
MHK

TW45
TM35
TM45
TM35
TM50
TW40
TM50
TM35
TW45
TM45
WHK

TM50
TW30
TM50
TM40
TM50
TM50
MHK

TM60
WHK

MJUN
T™M30
TW45
TM55
TW50
TW30
TW40
TM45
TM45
TM35
TW35
TM55
TM55
TM65
TW40
TM55
TW40
TM40
TM50
TW50
TM55
TM35
TM50
TW50
TW45
TW30
TM60
TW30
TW35
TM50
TM40

Jg

1967
1971
1954
1986
1995
1994
1978
1991
1972
1984
1971
1982
1966
1977
1966
1983
1973
1974
1992
1969
1986
1966
1975
1969
1967
1991
1957
1992
2001
1986
1974
1964
1965
1985
1978
1972
1972
1981
1982
1961
1960
1954
1978
1961
1976
1979
1968
1968
1960
1980
1968
1965
1970
1989
1957
1985
1982
1966
1977

Start
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00

Stand: 05.04.2019 16:55:47



Starterliste 17. Mettmanner Duathlon / Sprint/Volksdistanz

StNr Name

493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551

Nobis, Markus
Nobis , Britta
Nurnberger, René
Ockler , Benjamin
Osthaus, Anne
Otto, Stephan
Paas , Ralf

Polte, Ralf

Praus, Uwe
Raubinger, Anja
Reiners, Sven
Rekowski, Jan
Roden, Michael
Rose, Wolfgang
Rosenberg, Lars
Rosser , Volker
Rothkamp, Oliver
Rubert, Marco
Ruthe, Martina
Sander, Reinhold
Schillbach, Oliver
Schlenz, Carsten
Schmidt, Angi
Schmitt, Jacqueline
Schmitz, Andrea
Schmitz, Rolf
Schmitz, Georg
Schmiicker, Jasmin
Schneider, Marc
Schneider , Michael
Schubel, Andreas
Schulz, Claudia
Schulze, Mario
Schulze, Marina
Schulze-Boing, Christian
Seifert , Michael
Seuthe, Andreas
Sheridan, Joseph
Steinmetz , Sabine
Sump, Michael
Taiappa, Davide
Tilgen, Stefani
Todt, Norman
Todt, Janette
Ullenboom, Jil
Urbanek, Waldemar
Vivekens, Markus
Vogelsang, Mirko
VVON DER HEYDT, BERND
Vrenegor, Dirk
Wachholder, Andre
Wallbaum, Antje
Wanders, Andreas
Weber, Thomas
Wecker, Sonja
Wegmann, Sabine
Wendler, Felicitas
Westerdorf, Stefan
Wilde, Andre

m/w Verein

3 3=ET===233=E333333===3=E33=3333=3=333=E33====333=33333333=3333¢%33s*®¢€-s3

Feuerwehr Mettmann
TV Angermund

TSV Hochdahl
Ultrateam-Cronenbetg

ASC Heidehof
Bad Grandpas Diisseldorf
Lauftreff Alt-Erkrath e.V.

TV-Gerét Voerde
Mettmann-Sport

TV Hangelar
Alfterer SC

PV Triathlon Witten e.V.
DMSG

DMSG

TVK 1877 Essen

ASV Duisburg

Schél Sick Kdln

maju SRL-United

Bayer

DJK Lowe Hambach
Triathlon Waldfeucht
Reeser SC Triathlon

Sportfreunde Nordvelen

SV Tri City Darmstadt

Feuerwehr Erkrath
ASV Duisburg
OTV Endurance Team

Tri Club Wuppertal
Triathlon Team Disseldorf
SF Nordvelen

Team Liibbering
Herner Triathlon Team 11

Nat.

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
DE

AK

TM45
TW35
TM45
TM35
TW50
TM55
TM55
TM60
TM55
TW40
MHK

TM30
TM40
TM60
TM40
TM50
TM45
MHK

TW45
T™M70
TM30
TM55
TW45
WHK

TW50
TM55
T™M75
TW60
TM45
TM45
TM40
TW45
TM50
TW35
TM45
TM45
TM50
TM55
TW50
TM45
TM30
TW45
TM30
TW30
WHK

TM55
TM35
TM40
T™M70
TM50
TM55
TW50
TM60
TM50
TW35
TW55
WHK

TM50
TM50

Jg

1973
1981
1972
1980
1967
1961
1964
1959
1960
1977
1993
1985
1978
1956
1977
1966
1972
1991
1972
1949
1989
1964
1973
1992
1967
1962
1943
1959
1971
1973
1976
1972
1969
1981
1974
1972
1966
1960
1967
1970
1987
1972
1988
1987
1995
1962
1984
1976
1948
1968
1962
1968
1957
1965
1980
1962
1990
1965
1965

Start
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00

Stand: 05.04.2019 16:55:48



StNr Name

552  Winkler, Martin
553  Wittig, Max

554 Wittkdmper, Dirk
555  Wroz, Dagmar
556  Wiilfrath, Georg
557  Yu, Yanfei

558  Zimmermann, Dirk
559  Zdller, Stefanie
560  Zoller, Gregor

m/w Verein

3 333 %= 3 3 3

Turtletours

SV Hellas Siegburg

SF Nordvelen

Nat.

DE
DE
DE
DE
DE
CN
DE
DE
DE

Starterliste 17. Mettmanner Duathlon / Sprint/Volksdistanz

AK

TM30
MHK

TM50
TW60
TM55
MHK

TM55
TW45
TM45

Jg

1986
1990
1968
1956
1963
1992
1962
1973
1973

Start
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00
09:40:00

Stand: 05.04.2019 16:55:48



